PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6074695

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHUAIYI WANG	04/14/2020
HUI TANG	04/14/2020
PENG GAO	04/14/2020
KE ZENG	04/14/2020
XIANGFENG LI	04/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHENGDU CEC PANDA DISPLAY TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 1778 QINGLAN ROAD, GONGXING SUBDISTRICT, SHUANGLIU DISTRICT
City:	CHENGDU CITY, SICHUAN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	610000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16756934

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: email@berggren-usa.com

Correspondent Name: BERGGREN LLP

Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 2: SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PI100786
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANGKYUNG LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Sangkyung Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2020

Total Attachments: 7

source=Assignment_to_Patent_Office_PI100786 (ID 66979)#page1.tif



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE:

WANG, Shuaiyi, having the address of

No. 1778 Qinglan Road, Gongxing Subdistrict, Shuangliu District, Chengdu City, 610000 Sichuan, China

TANG. Hui, having the address of

No. 1778 Qinglan Road, Gongxing Subdistrict, Shuangliu District, Chengdu City, 610000 Sichuan, China

GAO, Peng, having the address of

No. 1778 Qinglan Road, Gongxing Subdistrict, Shuangliu District, Chengdu City, 610000 Sichuan, China

ZENG, Ke, having the address of

No. 1778 Qinglan Road, Gongxing Subdistrict, Shuangliu District, Chengdu City, 610000 Sichuan, China

LI, Xiangfeng, having the address of

No. 1778 Qinglan Road, Gongxing Subdistrict, Shuangliu District, Chengdu City, 610000 Sichuan, China

(hereinafter ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of the invention described in U.S. Patent Application entitled:

METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THIN FILM TRANSISTOR, THIN FILM TRANSISTOR, AND DISPLAY APPARATUS

having the application number 16/756.934 filed on April 17, 2020

WHEREAS, WE covenant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, CHENGDU CEC PANDA DISPLAY TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., having a place of business at No. 1778 Qinglan Road, Gongxing Subdistrict, Shuangliu District, Chengdu City, 610000 Sichuan, China, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE our right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to our invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent application in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designees, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to

Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any application claiming priority benefits to the patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ourselves if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, without further compensation or charge to said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of ASSIGNEE, including the procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request from the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and of any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention or improvements to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or improvements in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY further grant the firm Berggren LLP of 221 River St., 9th Floor, Hoboken, NJ 07030, USA the power to insert on this Assignment any further indication, including the application serial number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

2

Executed this 14	th day of April , 2020	
WANG,	Shuaish	
Shuaiyi W	ANG, Inventor	
Witnessed by:Printed name:	SONG ZIKE	Date: 2020, 4./9
Witnessed by:Printed name:	RONG. Mengxin	Date: 7020. 4.14

Executed this 14	th day of AP^{nL} , 2020	
TANG	, Hui	
Hui TANC	G, Inventor	
Market N. W. W. C.	SONG, Zike	
Witnessed by: Printed name:	30 % & , Zi ke e	Date: 7930 . 4.14
Witnessed by: Printed name:	RONG · Mengxin	Date: 2020.4.14

Attorney Docket PI100786

Executed this 14% day of		
(FAO , Pang Peng GAO, Inventor		
Witnessed by: SONG Printed name:	, Zike	Date: 2020 - 4.14
Witnessed by: RONG.	Mengzin	Date: 2020. 4.14

Executed this 14th day of 1971, 2020	
ZENG. Ke	
Ke ZENG, Inventor	
Witnessed by: SONG, Zike Printed name:	Date: 2020 - 4.14
Witnessed by: RONG · Mengxin	Date: 2020. 4.14

Attorney Docket PI100786

Executed this 4th day of 4th 2020	
Xiangfeng LI, Inventor	
Witnessed by: Song Zike Printed name:	Date: 2020 · 4.14
Witnessed by: RoNG · Mengxin Printed name:	Date: 7070.4.14